504854113 04/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900852

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
LUKE BENJAMIN HANI	ΞY		04/02/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	WOODS	REAM CORPORATION					
Street Address:	69 NOR	TH LOCUST STREET					
City:	LITITZ						
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA					
Postal Code:	17543						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	Number	Г				
Property Type			_				
Application Number:	2	9643164					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	()	202)393-5350					
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Correspondence will b	provided;						
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	provided; 2	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 2 p	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026386666					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; 2 p J	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026386666 batent@jhip.com					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 2 F J 4	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026386666 patent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 2 p J 4 S	e if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026386666 batent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 200 7TH ST. NW					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; 2 5 4 5 8 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026386666 atent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 00 7TH ST. NW SUITE 700					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 7 J 4 S V V UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2026386666 atent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 200 7TH ST. NW SUITE 700 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; 2 7 J 4 S V V UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026386666 patent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 200 7TH ST. NW SUITE 700 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P75703US0					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 2 7 J 4 S V V UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se2026386666patent@jhip.comACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC.00 7TH ST. NWSUITE 700VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004P75703US0JOHN C. HOLMAN					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	provided; 2 7 J 4 S V V UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se0263866660atent@jhip.comACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC00 7TH ST. NWSUITE 700VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004P75703US0JOHN C. HOLMAN/JOHN C. HOLMAN/					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; 2 p J 4 S V UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se2026386666patent@jhip.comACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC200 7TH ST. NWSUITE 700VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004P75703US0JOHN C. HOLMAN/JOHN C. HOLMAN/04/05/2018					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	provided; 2 4 3 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026386666 patent@jhip.com ACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 200 7TH ST. NW SUITE 700 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 P75703US0 JOHN C. HOLMAN /JOHN C. HOLMAN/ 04/05/2018					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luke Benjamin Haney, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 522 W 2ND Avenue, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a BIRD FEEDER;

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, PA 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, any future patent application(s) based thereon, and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any future patent application(s) based thereon, and any future patent invention (s) based thereon, and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any future patent applications based thereon, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee. Assignor also does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world in addition to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Suzin C. Anderson; Michael R. Slobasky; and William E. Player (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 40,495, 26,421, and 31,409, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

> PATENT REEL: 045444 FRAME: 0813

- 2 -

	IN WITN	IESS V	WHEREOF,	I ha	ave	hereunto	set	тy	hand	and	seal	
this <u>Ind</u>	day of	Apr	27 - un mundia		20	18.						
		ę			X	AEA	<u>sur</u>	5		inclusion of the second se	promotoriane provinciana nativanja (1.2000)	State and the State State State State State State
					Luk	e Benjami	n Ha	ney	•			

State of	innsulvanin)	
County of	ancaster))	SS

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this and day of April, 2018.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: aMadad

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Berbara A. Fridinger, Notary Public Lititz Boro, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2020 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Attorney Docket No.: P75703US0

- 3 -